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DESTINATION: HOME




The Homelessness Prevention System
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Preventing Homelessness

Since 2017, through the Santa Clara County Homelessness Prevention System:

at imminent
risk of
homelessness

from

6,107

households

We have 16,818

helped individuals
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ONE YEAR LATER

95% of families

Average 0f$6,119provided per fam ily
Data as of June 30, 2023




Meeting the Community Plan Goals
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Current Trends

More than half of households seeking assistance have had a COVID impact.

Financialimpact remains as the most common reason forneeding

assistance.

Most households seeking assistance report that they willnot be stable

moving forward.

Highernumber ofcases with 3 Day Notices,Pay or Quit Notices,or

Unlawful Detainers

Households seeking large amounts of financialassistance for past-due

rent.

Communityneed continues to surpass agency capacity.



Demand Outpacing Capacity

FAMILIES SEEKING ASSISTANCE BY QUARTER (FY21-23)

@® Number of Assessments

1,694 ® Number of Households

Enrolled
State ERA Program Closes

! 1,223
| SEP 2021 1,051

Local ERA Program Closes

941

2022 Q1 2022 Q2 2022 Q3 2022 Q3 2023 Q1 2023 Q2
(JULY - SEP) (OCT - DEC) (JAN - MAR) (APR - JUN) (JULY - SEP) (OCT - DEC)



Performance OQutcomes



Housing Placements and Inflow by Month

300

250

200

150

100

50

0

390

Monthly Housing Placements vs. Homele4si§ Inflow

378

401

376

Monthly Housing Placements from Project Types

I
X 2
o

25
14 14
DEC-22 JAN-23

FEB-23 MAR-23 APR-23 MAY-23

H 27 23 m

15

28]
20

277
259
246
206 206 212 207
E H 195 191 136 -
a7
-l
H 76 29| B m W

Pl

JUN-23

JUL-23 AUG—23 SEP-23

OCT 23

NOV 23

m Housing Placements
(Household)

M Inflow: PSH Score Range

 Inflow: RRH Score Range

Inflow: Minimal Intervention

® Permanent Supportive Housing
® PH-Housing Only (EHV)
Rapid Rehousing
» Transitional Housing
u Emergency Shelter
m Other



Utilization and Outcomes: November 2023

HP Capacity and Households Served HP Program Outcomes
(For HPS and EAN HP Combined) (Dec. 2022 to Nov. 2023)
m Annual Capacity Households Served HPS (n=1,936)

PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLDS THAT REMAIN
STABLY HOUSED WHILE RECEIVING PREVENTION
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OF THOSE WHO EXITED HP, HOUSEHOLDS WHO
ﬁ EXITED TO PERMANENT DESTINATIONS
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Reasons for Assistance

HPS: Reasons for Assistance
(2,067 Household Enroliments)

INCOME LOSS (I.E., JOB LOSS, BENEFITS ENDED)

INCOME REDUCTION (1.E., WORK HOURS REDUCTION, BENEFITS REDUCTION, ETC.)
CHANGE IN FAMILY COMPOSITION (I.E., SEPARATION, DEATH, ETC.)

MEDICAL EMERGENCY (SELF OR FAMILY MEMBER)

UNEXPECTED MAJOR EXPENSE

MUST LEAVE CURRENT LIVING SITUATION (I.E., OVERCROWDED, ASKED TO LEAVE, ARGUMENT WITH CO-
TENANTS, ETC.)

FLEEING DOMESTIC/FAMILY VIOLENCE

RENT INCREASE (INCL. MOVING TO NEW UNIT)

MOVING FROM AN UNSAFE OR ILLEGAL UNIT

MOVING FROM TEMPORARY ARRANGEMENT TO PERMANENT HOUSING
OTHER

DATA NOT COLLECTED
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Financial Assistance Types and Amounts
Dec. 2022 to Nov. 2023

HPS: Number of Service Transactions by Type (4,419
Total Transactions for 1,444 Households)
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HPS: Average Amount of Assistance per Household
(Total Assistance $9,293,557)

RENTAL
ASSISTANCE

MOTEL

SECURITY
DEPOSIT

OTHER

UTILITIES

TRANSPORTATION

S0

$43

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

$6,245

$7,000



Demographics of Unduplicated Households Served

Dec. 2022 to Nov. 2023

By Race and Ethnicity By Household Type

= HPS (n=1936) ® HPS (n=1936)
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